pediatrics and adolescents, defined as “a child who has not reached the onset of physiological 

normal puberty” or individuals up to age 18 who have been the victim of sexual assault 

(Kentucky Board of Nursing, 2022). 

As of June 1, 2024, Kentucky has four hundred and thirty-nine (439) credentialed SANE-A/A, 

compared to three hundred and ninety-five (395) in 2023. The state currently has forty (40) 

credentialed SANE-P/A, compared to five (5) in 2023 (KBN Connection, summer 2023, 2024 

editions). An increase in the number of credentialed SANEs in the state does not necessarily 

equate to an increase in the number of exams completed by SANEs.